S
|

=

D

~.‘,,:_?m?<v‘.we»;#;'v?»< ’,.,:;"" =

ERSITYSDIVIS

GILL STADIUM
MANCHESTER, N.H.
TUESDAY, MAY 30th 7:30 P.M.
ADMISSION:  Adults 2.00 Students 1.00

Children under 17 .50




Pos
C
1st
2nd
3rd
SS
OF
OF
OF
DH

Pos

1st
2nd
3rd
SS
OF
OF
OF
DH

UNIVERSITY DIVISION |
All New England Team

Name

Dachos, Tim
Jasinski, Rick
Warner, Cedric
Bessenger, Ed
Perry, Ron
Stenhouse, Mike
Repucci, Pete
Lavigne, Randy
Stewart, Greg

Welenc, Doug
Brown, Larry

Name

Armstrong, Mark
Hughes, Bill
Quetti, Russ
Showalter, Dave
MacDonald, Kevin
Johnson, Steve
McEvilly, Mike
Aylward, Doug
Wholley, Steve

Jones, Craig
McDonald, Ed

1st TEAM

School

Boston College
Holy Cross
Fairfield
Providence
Holy Cross
Harvard
Providence
Connecticut
Boston College

Massachusetts
Harvard

2nd TEAM

School

Maine

Maine

Maine
Connecticut
Boston College
Boston College
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
New Hampshire

Connecticut
Providence

University Division Coach of the Year:

Dick Bergquist, Massachusetts

Yr
Jr.
Sr.

So.
Sr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.
Jr.

Yr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Jr.

Fr.
Jr.

BA

.333
.382
.357
.395
.385
426
.395
.352
.318

10

BA

.260
.299
337
.333
.470
.362
.336
407
.284
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RBI
32
32
13
24
24
36
23
27
27

ERA
1.55
0.79

RBI
12
25
20
24
27

31
16
ERA

1.69
2.22

Pos
C
1st
2nd
3rd
SS
OF
OF
OF
DH

Pos

1st
2nd
3rd
SS
OF
OF
OF
DH

COLLEGE DIVISION I
All New England Team

Name

Murphy, Pat
Rogers, Wayne
Barcher, Gary
Pananos, Mike
Murelli, Don
Young, Ken
Razzano, Rich
Percuoco, Bucky
Rietano, Joe

Bedrosian, Steve
Carino, Jeff

Name

Burke, Jack
Gomez, Marty
Diaz, Fred
Carlson, Ted
Berard, Bob
Julius, Mark
Grant, Tom
Cornetta, Bill
Turcio, Bob

Michalczyk, Tom
Maloney, Bill

ist TEAM

School

New Haven
Assumption
A.l.C.
Assumption
New Haven
New Haven
Assumption
Stonehill
Sacred Heart

New Haven
Sacred Heart

2nd TEAM

School
Stonehill
Springfield
Bridgeport
Stonehill
Assumption
Sacred Heart
New Haven
A.l.C.

New Haven

New Haven
Lowell

Division Il Coach of the Year:

Bill Granahan, Assumption

Yr.
JE
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Jr
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Sr.
So.

Yr
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.

Sr.
Sr.

BA

.333
373
.333
467
.316
.402
.391
.402
.456

10

BA

.394
.269
.333
.445
.354
427
.353
.359
.330
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Pos
C
1st
2nd
3rd
SS
OF
OF
OF
DH

Pos

1st
2nd
3rd
SS
OF
OF
OF
DH

COLLEGE DIVISION 1
All New England Team

Name
Finnegan, Steve

Moriarty, Dermot

Romasco, Lee
Giannino, Kevin
Sullivan, Ray
Rose, Kevin
Silva, Joe
Riemer, Mark
Fusari, Don

Swiacki, Bill
Murphy, Brian

Name

Bard, Paul
O’Brien, Kevin
Smith, Jim
Simm, Fred
Rossi, Joe
Grzych, Tom
O’Brien, Russ
Georgeu, Art
Whorf, John

Moniz, Bob
Birrell, Bob

1st TEAM
)
School
Brandeis
Southeastern Mass.
Coast Guard
Saiem State
Eastern Connecticut
Wesleyan
Eastern Connecticut
Eastern Connecticut
Eastern Connecticut

Amherst
Eastern Connecticut

2nd TEAM

School

Tufts

Tufts

Trinity

Westfield State
Rhode Island College
Rhode Island College
Tufts

Tufts

Mass. Maritime

Westfield State
Brandeis

Division lll Coach of the Year:

Bill Holowaty, Eastern Connecticut

Yr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

Sr.
Jr.

Yr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
" Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.

Sr.
Jr.

BA

.338
.408
.382
.430
.339
.369
.340
417
.438

12

BA

415
.494
.345
425
313
.316
.378
434
.388
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RBI
32
53
22
19
21
16
34
53
53

ERA
1.04
1.60

RBI
30
22
31
34
19
20
19
18
15

ERA
- 1.81
1.98
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Division |
Massachusetts
Holy Cross
Fairfield
Providence
Maine
Harvard
Boston College

Division il
New Haven
Sacred Heart
Springfield
Assumption
Lowell
Stonehill

Division Il
Eastern Connecticut
Brandeis
Rhode Island College
Westfield State
Tufts
Amherst
Worcester State
Southeastern Mass.
Nichols
Western New England

Top New England College Teams
Coaches Association Ratings

22-20
24-11-2
20-12
17-10
20- 9
24- 9
14-10-1

31- 2
21- 9
26-14
20-12-1
21-12
17-131

36-11
21- 71
20-13
30-10
17- 6-2
17- 9
16- 7
30-23
15- 6-1
14-10-2

FINAL STANDINGS



GAME ROSTER

University Division

lo. Name Pos.Yr. B T Ht Wt College
5 Dachos, Tim C Jr. R R 60 175 Boston College
8 Armstrong,Mark C Jr. R R 511 200 Maine
8 Jasinski, Rich 1st S R R 6’3 195 Holy Cross ?;
5 Hughes, Bill st S L L 60 190 Maine F’
5 Warner, Cedric 2nd So. R R 5’10 155 Fairfield 8
4 Quetti, Russ 2nd Sr. R R 6’0 195 Maine
3 Bessenger, Ed 3rd Sr. R R 511 190 Providence
5 Showalter, Dave 3rd Sr L R 510 180 Connecticut
4 Perry, Ron SS So. R R 6’2 180 Holy Cross
3 MacDonald, Kevin SS Sr. R R 6’4 215 Boston College
9 Stenhouse, Mike OF So. L R 6t 175 Harvard
4 Repucci, Pete OF Jr. R R 6’0 185 Providence
0 Lavigne, Randy OF Jdr. R R 6’3 200 Connecticut
9 Johnson, Steve OF Sr. R R 510 170 Boston College
1 MckEuvilly, Mike OF So. L L 5’11 180 Massachusetts
4 Aylward, Doug OF So. L L 511 175 Massachusetts
5 Stewart, Greg DH Jr. R R 64 225 Boston College
Wholley, Steve DH Jr. R R 6t 195 New Hampshire
0 Welenc, Doug P So. R R 6’2 185 Massachusetts
5 Brown, Larry P Jr. R R 63 200 Harvard
3 Jones, Craig P Fr. R R 6’3 210 Connecticut
0 McDonald, Ed P Jr. R R 6’1 185 Providence
{ead Coach:

Dick Bergquist, Massachusetts

ssistant Coach:
Andy Baylock, Connecticut
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Impires:
Plate—Dick Trembley
Bases—Don Billingsly

Players on teams which are still competing in NCAA Tournament play are
nable to play in this All-Star Game.

GAME ROSTER

College Division

No. Name Pos. Yr.
15 Murphy, Pat c Jr.
18 Finnegan, Steve C Jr.
21  Rogers, Wayne st Jdr.
28 Moriarty, Dermot  1st Sr.
2 Barcher, Gary 2nd So.
18 Ramasco, Lee 2nd Sr.
14 Pananos, Mike 3rd Sr.
15 Giannino, Kevin 3rd Sr.
14 Murelli, Don SS Jr.
10  Sullivan, Ray SS So.
4 Young, Ken OF Jr.
9 Razzano, Rich OF &Sr.
2 Percuoco, Bucky OF Sr.
15 Rose, Kevin OF Sr.
9 Silva, Joe OF ¢&r.
3 Riemer, Mark OF Jr.
12 Rietano, Joe DH Sr.
12  Fusari, Don DH Sr.
12 Bedrosian, Steve P  Sr.
Carino, Jeff P So.
8 Maloney, Bill P Sr
21 Swiacki, Bill P Sr
20 Murphy, Brian P Jr
14  Birrell, Bob P Jr
Head Coach:

Bill Granahan, Assumption

Assistant Coach:

Tom O’Connell, Brandeis

All-Star Game Committee:

Tinker Connolly, Northeastern
Joe Zavattaro, North Adams
Ted Connor, New Hampshire
Rich Bedard, A.l.C.

Andy Baylock, Connecticut
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Ht
6'1
6'1
62
6’3
6°0
510
511
6'2
511
511
511
510
510
6’1
511
511
511
6’3
6’3
510
510
6'6
6°0
6'0

wit

200
200
195
205
175
170
185
190
185
175
170
170
170
185
185
180
190
200
200
165
180
220
170
170

College

New Haven
Brandeis
Assumption
S.M.U.

A.lC.

Coast Guard
Assumption
Salem State
New Haven
Eastern Conn.
New Haven
Assumption
Stonehill
Wesleyan
Eastern Conn.
Eastern Conn.
Sacred Heart
Eastern Conn.
New Haven
Sacred Heart
Lowell
Amherst
Eastern Conn.
Brandeis



